

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**  
**Project: 2017 LED Traf Sig Upgrade –South** Sec. No: **17-TSUPG-02-GM**  
 Date of Letting: **February 14, 2017 10:00 A.M.**

Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Engineer's Estimate		Meade, Inc. 9950 W. 55th Street, Suite A McCook, IL 60525		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL 60131		Thorne Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 321 Wheaton, IL 60187	
				Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>DUPAGE COUNTY ITEMS</b>											
1	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	54	\$610.00	32,940.00	\$462.61	24,980.94	\$480.10	25,925.40	\$548.43	29,615.22
2	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	16	\$470.00	7,520.00	\$397.46	6,359.36	\$415.70	6,651.20	\$433.11	6,929.76
3	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$575.00	575.00	\$516.36	516.36	\$479.70	479.70	\$509.65	509.65
4	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$645.00	1,290.00	\$595.80	1,191.60	\$617.70	1,235.40	\$633.67	1,267.34
5	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	41	\$820.00	33,620.00	\$658.27	26,989.07	\$685.30	28,097.30	\$720.40	29,536.40
6	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	27	\$640.00	17,280.00	\$579.73	15,652.71	\$548.30	14,804.10	\$590.91	15,954.57
7	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	14	\$1,170.00	16,380.00	\$908.58	12,720.12	\$959.20	13,428.80	\$1,126.36	15,769.04
8	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-4 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	1	\$1,200.00	1,200.00	\$2,113.86	2,113.86	\$2,134.10	2,134.10	\$1,247.71	1,247.71
9	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	5	\$958.00	4,790.00	\$968.37	4,841.85	\$1,020.50	5,102.50	\$1,161.11	5,805.55
10	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	7	\$1,250.00	8,750.00	\$1,066.06	7,462.42	\$997.00	6,979.00	\$1,194.49	8,361.43
11	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 3-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	2	\$1,700.00	3,400.00	\$1,723.75	3,447.50	\$1,492.00	2,984.00	\$1,948.41	3,896.82
12	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	99	\$140.00	13,860.00	\$167.13	16,545.87	\$164.90	16,325.10	\$179.59	17,779.41
13	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	33	\$470.00	15,510.00	\$353.52	11,666.16	\$466.80	15,404.40	\$415.67	13,717.11
14	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	27	\$880.00	23,760.00	\$639.33	17,261.91	\$873.10	23,573.70	\$775.61	20,941.47
15	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	60	\$580.00	34,800.00	\$257.13	15,427.80	\$214.80	12,888.00	\$271.65	16,299.00
16	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, SPECIAL	EACH	26	\$200.00	5,200.00	\$510.22	13,265.72	\$292.50	7,605.00	\$1,101.19	28,630.94
17	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	26	\$500.00	13,000.00	\$127.72	3,320.72	\$99.30	2,581.80	\$546.08	14,198.08
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - DUPAGE	LSUM	1	\$35,000.00	35,000.00	\$1,207.72	1,207.72	\$36,980.91	36,980.91	\$10,719.75	10,719.75
19	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	EACH	11	\$6,000.00	66,000.00	\$7,241.47	79,656.17	\$6,503.40	71,537.40	\$6,279.55	69,075.05

**DuPage County Division of Transportation**  
**Project: 2017 LED Traf Sig Upgrade –South** Sec. No: **17-TSUPG-02-GM**  
**Date of Letting: February 14, 2017 10:00 A.M.**

				Engineer's Estimate		Meade, Inc. 9950 W. 55th Street, Suite A McCook, IL 60525		H&H Electric Co. 2830 Commerce Street Franklin Park, IL 60131		Thorne Electric, Inc. P.O. Box 321 Wheaton, IL 60187	
Item No.	Items	Unit	Quantity	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
<b>VILLAGE OF LOMBARD ITEMS</b>											
1	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	10	\$610.00	6,100.00	\$462.61	4,626.10	\$480.10	4,801.00	\$548.43	5,484.30
2	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 3-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$470.00	0.00	\$397.46	0.00	\$415.70	0.00	\$433.11	0.00
3	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	4	\$575.00	2,300.00	\$516.36	2,065.44	\$479.70	1,918.80	\$509.65	2,038.60
4	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 4-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$645.00	0.00	\$595.80	0.00	\$617.70	0.00	\$633.67	0.00
5	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, MAST-ARM MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$820.00	6,560.00	\$658.27	5,266.16	\$685.30	5,482.40	\$720.40	5,763.20
6	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, 5-SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	8	\$640.00	5,120.00	\$579.73	4,637.84	\$548.30	4,386.40	\$590.91	4,727.28
7	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-3 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$1,170.00	0.00	\$908.58	0.00	\$959.20	0.00	\$1,126.36	0.00
8	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 1-4 SECTION, 1-5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$1,200.00	0.00	\$2,113.86	0.00	\$2,134.10	0.00	\$1,247.71	0.00
9	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 3 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$958.00	0.00	\$968.37	0.00	\$1,020.50	0.00	\$1,161.11	0.00
10	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$1,250.00	0.00	\$1,066.06	0.00	\$997.00	0.00	\$1,194.49	0.00
11	SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 3-FACE, 5 SECTION, BRACKET MOUNTED	EACH	0	\$1,700.00	0.00	\$1,723.75	0.00	\$1,492.00	0.00	\$1,948.41	0.00
12	TRAFFIC SIGNAL BACKPLATE, LOUVERED, PLASTIC	EACH	18	\$140.00	2,520.00	\$167.13	3,008.34	\$164.90	2,968.20	\$179.59	3,232.62
13	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 1-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	22	\$470.00	10,340.00	\$353.52	7,777.44	\$466.80	10,269.60	\$415.67	9,144.74
14	PEDESTRIAN SIGNAL HEAD, LED, 2-FACE, BRACKET MOUNTED WITH COUNTDOWN TIMER	EACH	0	\$880.00	0.00	\$639.33	0.00	\$873.10	0.00	\$775.61	0.00
15	PEDESTRIAN PUSH-BUTTON	EACH	6	\$580.00	3,480.00	\$257.13	1,542.78	\$214.80	1,288.80	\$271.65	1,629.90
16	MODIFY EXISTING CONTROLLER CABINET, SPECIAL	EACH	9	\$200.00	1,800.00	\$510.22	4,591.98	\$292.50	2,632.50	\$1,101.19	9,910.71
17	MAINTENANCE OF EXISTING TRAFFIC SIGNAL INSTALLATION	EACH	9	\$500.00	4,500.00	\$127.72	1,149.48	\$99.30	893.70	\$546.08	4,914.72
18	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPECIAL) - LOMBARD	LSUM	1	\$13,700.00	13,700.00	\$1,207.72	1,207.72	\$4,108.99	4,108.99	\$3,573.24	3,573.24
19	UNINTERRUPTABLE POWER SUPPLY, SPECIAL	EACH	9	\$6,000.00	54,000.00	\$7,241.47	65,173.23	\$6,503.40	58,530.60	\$6,279.55	56,515.95
<b>DuPAGE COUNTY ITEMS</b>					<b>\$334,875.00</b>		<b>\$264,627.86</b>		<b>\$294,717.81</b>		<b>\$310,254.30</b>
<b>VILLAGE OF LOMBARD ITEMS</b>					<b>\$110,420.00</b>		<b>\$101,046.51</b>		<b>\$97,280.99</b>		<b>\$106,935.26</b>
<b>Bidder's Proposal for making Entire Improvements</b>					<b>\$445,295.00</b>		<b>\$365,674.37</b>		<b>\$391,998.80</b>		<b>\$417,189.56</b>